© 2021TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynedefenseelectronics.com Page 1
Series SGRF312
SMT DPDT Non-Latching Electromechanical Relay
Signal Integrity up to 20Gbps
SGRF312\082021
SERIES RELAY TYPE
SGRF312 Repeatable, Surface-Mount J-Lead RF relay
HIGH REPEATABILITY,

Pick-up Voltage (Vdc max.) 3.6 9.0
DETAILED ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (-65°C to +125°C unless otherwise noted)(Note 3)
Part Numbering System (Notes 4 & 5)
Lead Finish
R = RoHS Compliant Solder (Sn99.3/Cu0.7)
No Suffix = Gold-plated Leads
GENERAL ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (-65°C to +125°C unless otherwise noted)(Notes 2 & 3)
NOTES
1.	 Relays will exhibit no contact chatter in excess of 10 µs or transfer in excess of 1 µs.
2.  “Typical” characteristics are based on available data and are best estimates. No on-going verification tests are performed.
3.   Unless otherwise specified, parameters are initial values.
4.   The slash and characters appearing after the slash are not marked on the relay.
5.   Unless otherwise specified, relays will be supplied with gold-plated leads.
© 2021TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynedefenseelectronics.com Page 3
Series SGRF312
SMT DPDT Non-Latching Electromechanical Relay
Signal Integrity up to 20Gbps
SGRF312\082021
TYPICAL RF CHARACTERISTICS (See RF Notes)
Isolation Across Contacts (RF Note 4) Isolation Pole to Pole (RF Note 5)
Insertion Loss (RF Note 6) VSWR (RF Note 6)
SGRF312 Time Response (RF Note 6)
RF NOTES
1.	 Test conditions:	 a.	 Fixture: .031" copper clad, reinforced PTFE, RT/duroid® 6002 with SMA connectors.
				   (RT/duroid® is a registered trademark of Rogers Corporation.)
			  b.	 Room ambient temperature.
			  c.	 Terminals not tested were terminated with 50-ohm load.
			  d.	 Contact signal level: –10 dBm.
			  e.	 No. of test samples: 4.
2.	 Data presented herein represents typical characteristics and is not intended for use as specification limits.
3.	 Data is per pole, except for pole-to-pole data.
4.	 Data is the average from readings taken on all open contacts.
5.	 Data is the average from readings taken on poles with coil energized and de-energized.
6.	 Data is the average from readings taken on all closed contacts.
7.	 Test fixture effect de-embedded from frequency and time response data.
Isolation Across Contacts (RF Note 4)
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000 5500 6000
Frequency (MHz)
Is
o
la
ti
o
n
 (
d
B
)
Isolation Pole to Pole (RF Note 5)
-60
-70
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000 5500 6000
Frequency (MHz)
Is